

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15399/2025

M/s Pawan Kumar Singh Bhati

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Mines and Minerals Limited

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajatshatru Mina
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma Ms. Dhriti Laddha & Mr. Tanay Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

02/12/2025

Learned Advocate General prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter on 18.12.2025 in the fresh admission category.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

AVINASH GULERIA /10