

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15399/2025

M/s Pawan Kumar Singh Bhati

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Mines And Minerals Limited and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajatshatru Mina
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma, AG with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

08/01/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has raised the preliminary objection with regard to the maintainability of the writ petition in view of Clause No.14.36 of the terms and conditions of the e-auction bid document, which reads as under:-

"14.36 ARBITRATION: In the event of any dispute and/or difference arising between the Bidder/purchaser/Buyer and/or their Agent as to the construction, interpretation and/or execution of the contract and/or the respective rights and liabilities of the parties, such disputes and/or differences shall be referred to the Arbitration. The Arbitrator shall be appointed by the Managing Director of RSMML."

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation to make his submissions in this regard.

3. Time prayed for is granted.

4. List the matter after one week, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J