

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15399/2025

M/s Pawan Kumar Singh Bhati

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Mines And Minerals Limited, & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Bhati for Mr. Ajatshatru Mina
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma & Mr. Tanay Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

22/01/2026

Mr. N.S. Bhati, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ajatshatru Mina, learned counsel for the petitioner, and submits that the arguing counsel is busy in another Court, therefore, he seeks an adjournment.

List this matter on 03.02.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J